Managed 10/100 Stackable L2 Switches with 4 Gigabit Ports
and 2 Combo SFP Slots with PoE (DES-3028P and DES-3052P)
DES-3028, DES-3052, DES-3028P, and DES-3052P
High Port Density
+ 24-Port (DES-3028 and DES-3028P)
+ 48-Port (DES-3052 and DES-3052P)
+ 4 10/100/1000BASE-T
+  2 Combo SFP

Warranty Information
Warranty Limited Lifetime1
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DES-3028 Managed 24-Port 10/100 Stackable L2 Switch, 4 Gigabit Copper Ports + 2 Combo SFP Slots
DES-3028P Managed 24-Port 10/100 Stackable L2 PoE Switch, 4 Gigabit Copper Ports + 2 Combo SFP Slots
DES-3052 Managed 48-Port 10/100 Stackable L2 Switch, 4 Gigabit Copper Ports + 2 Combo SFP Slots
DES-3052P Managed 48-Port 10/100 Stackable L2 PoE Switch, 4 Gigabit Copper Ports + 2 Combo SFP Slots
DEM-211 100BASE-FX Multimode LC SFP Transceiver, up to 2Km
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Module, up to 10Km
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Module, up to 550m